	OIPE
	(MAY 0 3 2002 8)
5/3/0Z	Atty. Dkt. No. 24641-1060
Form PTO-1595 RECORDA	05-09-2002
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate original documents or copy thereof.	102084068
 Name of Conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)
Michael V. Chobotov and Patrick Stephens	TriVascular, Inc. 3660 N. Laughlin Road Santa Rosa, CA 95403
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other Execution Date: Michael V. Chobotov, 02/15,	of name
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed toget date of the application is: 	er(s): ther with a new application, the execution
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/029,557	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
William B. Anderson HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & MCAULIFFE LLP 4350 La Jolla Village Drive 7th Floor San Diego, CA 92122-1246	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>X</u> Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account
	8. Deposit account Number: <u>50-1213</u>
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief and any attached copy is a true copy o	, the foregoing information is true and correct f the original document.
Stephanie Seidman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 33,779	Signature April 30, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and document: <u>5</u>
05/06/2002 BABRAHA1 00000128 10029557	
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 012861 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT

I, MICHAEL V. CHOBOTOV, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3805 Skyfarm Drive, Santa Rosa, California 95403, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **TriVascular**, **Inc.** a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, with a business address of 3660 N. Laughlin Road, Santa Rosa, California 95403, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application No. <u>10/029,557</u> entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING AN ENDOVASCULAR GRAFT SECTION

which was filed on <u>December 20, 2001</u>, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number after execution of this document) and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment. ASSIGNMENT (Chobotov al.) Page 2...Continued

Attorney Docket No. 24641-1060

DATE: 2/15/02

/lichaél V. Choboto

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF SONOMA

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

On February 27, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state of California, personally appeared Tonja Jennings, a subscribing witness, who is personally known to me, who being duly sworn deposed and said that he/she personally knows the subscribing witness and does not have beneficial or financial interest in the instrument. The subscribing witness whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, as a witness thereto, who being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she personally knows the principal and was present and saw Michgel V. Chobotov , the same person(s) described in and whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within and annexed instrument in his/her/their capacity(ies), as a party(ies) thereto, execute or acknowledge executing the instrument, and that said subscribing, witness subscribed his/her name to the within instrument as a witness at the request of Michael U. Chobotou and principal requested subscribing witness to take and have the instrument notarized.

WITNESS my hand and seal

VATURE OF NOT



PATENT REEL: 012861 FRAME: 0134

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

I, PATRICK STEPHENS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3764 Spring Creek Drive, Santa Rosa, California 95405, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **TriVascular**, **inc.** a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, with a business address of 3660 N. Laughlin Road, Santa Rosa, California 95403, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application No. <u>10/029,557</u> entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING AN ENDOVASCULAR GRAFT SECTION

which was filed on <u>December 20, 2001</u>, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number after execution of this document) and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNMENT (Chobotov al.) Page 2Continued	Attorney Docket No. 24641-1060
DATE: Fab. 14, 2002	Patrick Stephens
	\ \

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SONOMA)

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

On <u>February 27.562</u>, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state of California, personally appeared Tonja Jennings, a subscribing witness, who is personally known to me, who being duly sworn deposed and said that he/she personally knows the subscribing witness and does not have beneficial or financial interest in the instrument. The subscribing witness whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, as a witness thereto, who being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she personally knows the principal and was present and saw <u>FETECE_SHEPLENS</u>, the same person(s) described in and whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within and annexed instrument in his/her/their capacity(ies), as a party(ies) thereto, execute or acknowledge executing the instrument, and that said subscribing witness subscribed his/her name to the within instrument as a witness to take and have the instrument notarized.

WITNESS my hand and seal

URE OF NOTA



PATENT REEL: 012861 FRAME: 0136

03/01/2002 15:25	707-541-00990	TRIVASCULAR	PAGE	33
	m s		Atty Docket No. 24641-1060	
Full name of joint in	venter: <u>Mich</u>	ael V. Chobotov		_
	A BADEMARK OFFIC	· ·	. *	
Inventor's signature		772 - CC		
Date:		2/15/02		
Residence:	3805	5 Skyfarm Drive		
	· · · · · ·	a Rosa, California 95403		
Citizenship:	<u>U.S.</u>	A		

Full name of joint inventor:

Patrick Stephens	
-2 Fil-Deal	
Feb 14 2002	
3764 Spring Creek Drive	_
Santa Rosa, California 95405	
U.S.A.	

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Residence:

Citizenship:

.